## dti Publishing and Pivotal Accessibility Announce Partnership Optimizing Accessibility of dti's LabHUB™ Platform

Salt Lake City, September 1, 2024

dti Publishing Corporation, a leading provider of lab simulation platforms and applications for high-tech education, and Pivotal Accessibility, today announced they entered a formal long-term agreement to ensure WCAG 2.2 compliance of dti's LabHUB™ platform. This partnership ensures that ongoing audits are performed, and remediation is applied when necessary to keep LabHUB™ accessible over the long term irrespective of the updates and upgrades made to the platform.

The integrated processes between the <u>Pivotal Accessibility</u> and LabHUB<sup>™</sup> development teams allows dti Publishing to integrate accessibility when coding for new or enhanced features. Once the new code is, Pivotal Accessibility audits the final product before it is released to the public. Additionally, Pivotal Accessibility will audit randomly features that already are in production to ensure all products remain compliant.

"It is my pleasure to announce that Pivotal Accessibility is now an integral part of our development work and so ensures that the LabHUB™ platform is accessible to all current and future students" said Pierre Askmo, CEO of dti Publishing Corporation.

"Pivotal Accessibility's approach to accessibility advocates open and connected systems throughout the systems. That extends to integrations with dti Publishing that look to streamline the overall process of product development and lifecycle management by integrating accessibility into the design phase" said Ajay Sohal, CEO of Pivotal Accessibility, Inc.

The integration of Pivotal Accessibility's experts with dti Publishing's developers ensures that LabHUB™ remains accessible to all students and continues to be WCAG 2.2 compliant for the duration.

## About LabHUB™

LabHUB™, a product of dti Publishing Corporation, is a leading provider of lab simulators designed to help IT professionals develop professional skills and prepare for professional certification exams. With a commitment to excellence and innovation, CertBlaster has been assisting individuals in achieving their certification goals for over 10 years.

## About Pivotal Accessibility, Inc.

Pivotal Accessibility provides comprehensive testing reports for granular insight into the accessibility status of the digital product. Our avant-garde audits help us examine the web content more closely to tend to your personalized needs while keeping accessibility in check.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Anabelle Suckley

dti Publishing Corporation

asuckley@dtipublishing.com Tel. +1 435 608 1366

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 1, 2024.